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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1899. 1900.

Morton, George, Morven
Moses, T., St. Andrews
Moyle, W., St. Andrews
Mulcock, George, Waimate
Mulcock, F., Waimate
Mulholland, James, St. Andrews
Murphy, P., Makikihi
Neal, Job, Waihaorunga, Waimate
Nelder, Thomas, Southburn
Newlands, William, Makikihi
Newton, T., Waimate
Nicholas, William, Waimate
Nicholls, J. G., Hakateramea
Nicholls, W., Makikihi
N.M. & A. Co.. Elephant Hill, Waihao Forks
N.M. & A. Co., Te Akaterawa, Oamaru
Northcott, John, Studholme Junction
N.Z. & A. L. Co., St. Andrews
N.Z. & A. L. Co., Hakateramea
N.Z. L. & M. A. Co., Downs, Hakateramea...
N.Z. T. & L. Co., Mount Parker, Kurow ...
Nicholson, D., Cave
Nish, William,Wainiite
O'Brien, Bernard, Hakateramea
O'Brien, Michael, Woodland, Waimate
O'Connor, John, Waimate
O'Donohue, William, St. Andrews . ...
O'Leary, J., Waimate
O'Loughlin, John, St. Andrews
0,Neill, Patrick, Makikihi
Orbell, Mrs., Waimate
Orbell, N., M., Mt. Harris, Waimate
Otago and Southland Investment Co., Makikihi
Page, Mrs. S. G., Waimate
Palmer, J. G., St. Andrews
Parish, J. S ,St. Andrews
Parker, Mrs. H. R., Kurow
Patterson, W. (Exors. of), Hatton, Waimate
Paul, Andrew, Waimate
Pelvin, R. C, Glenavy
Pelvin, Richard, sen., Glenavy
Phillips, William. Waimate
Price, L. H. V., Seacliffs, Waimate
Price, L. Waimate
Pringle, Thomas, Claremont
Q.uinn, J. T., Studholme
Quinn, Patrick. Makikihi
Quinn, N., Makikihi
Quinn, William, Makikihi
Rapsey, Mrs. C, Pareora
Rapsey, W. C, Southburn
Rattray, A., Hook, Waimate
Rattray, Mrs. J., Waimate
Rayne, J. A., Glenavy
Read, J., Morven
Rhodes, R. H., jun., St. Andrews
Ritchie, J. M., Cannington, Cave
Roberts, A. H., Studholme
Roberts, F. D., Waimate
Roberts, W. J., Studholme
Robinson, W., Hakateramea
Rodgers, S. S., Makikihi
Rodgerson and Fleming, Chetnole, Glenavy
Ross, David, Glenavy
Ross, Donald, The Poplars, Redcliff
Ross, W. H., Hakateramea
Ruddenklau, Henry, Waimate
Ryan, John, Morven
Samuels, E., Morven
Scott, D., Southburn
Scott, James, Glenavy
Scott, William, Waimate
Shearer, Allan, Ardyne, Waihao Downs
Shepherd, Alexander, Waimate
Simmons, William, Makikihi
Skevington andDowthwaite, Waihao Downs...
Skinner, P., Makikihi
Slattery, John, Morven
Slodden, Alfred, Glenavy
Slee Brothers, Waimate
Smillie, James, Glenavy
Smith, Andrew, Waimate
Smith, J. T., St. Andrews
Smith, Robert, Morven

520
23

600
690

1493
419

21
392
510
440
100
394

7159
52

5465
16838

197
14694
50497
24992
11449

881

27
30

487
875

1294
243

33
398
426
394

74
168

7212
61

5890
15971

299
Nil

71079
Nil

10632
1058
826

59
274
130
70
100
278

80
88

2864
3329

10
439
498

2262
Nil

74
158
540

Nil
413
765

2301
250

20
510

3392
Nil
194
610

88
235
79

19042
8000

300
625
480

Nil
33

Nil
805
457
510

3001
508
777

Nil
988

30
618
266
666

5009
393
100

5
510
375
273

2336
35

50
375

270

87
2967
2548

644
387

2327
92
71
84

426
48

446
1383

25
977

3426
61

182
48

178

19215
7993
1000
348

12
36
60
65

633
2527
507

1496

60
429. 891

9390
420

10
899

178
1861

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1899. 1900.

Smith, Thomas, Waimate
Squire, Alfred, Southburn
Squire, George, Fairview
Steffens, H., Makikihi
Stevens, Charles, Waihao Forks
Stevenson, Mark, St. Andrews
Stewart, Alexander, Waimate
Stewart, George, Morven
Stewart, H., Benacre, Makikihi
Stewart, Hawthorne, Lily Hall, Papakaio ...
Stonyer, J. T., Otaio
Stowell, David, Brompton, St. Andrews
Stowell, H., St. Andrews
Studholme Brothers, Kaiwarua, Waimate ...
Studholme, E. C, Waimate
Studholme, M. (Exrs. of), Waimate
Studholme, P., Deep Creek, Studholme
Stumbles, James, Cave
Sullivan, George, Waimate
Sturrock, paroline, Glenavy
Sutton, j. A., Buscott Park, Hakateramea ...
Sutton, J. A., Waitangi, Hakateramea
Tavandale, D., Waihao Downs
Tavendale, James, Waimate
Teschemaker, Thomas, Otaio
Thomson, R., Otaio
Thornton, E. G., Glenavy
Thynne, Mrs. M., Waimate
Tiffen, Jas., Makikihi
Tobin, W., Glenavy
Tully, R., Waimate
Turnbull, S. R., St. Andrews
Vucetich, M. N., Waimate
Wain, F. W., Hakateramea
Wain, Peter, Waihao Forks, Waimate
Wait and Burbury, Clarkesfield, Hakateramea
Wall, John, Glenavy
Wall, Peter, Waihao Forks
Wallace, D., Glenavy
Ward, John, Southburn
Ward, W. F., Waihao Downs, Waimate ...
Watson, J. S.,Hunter
Watt, Alexander, Glenavy
Welsh, John, Hakateramea
Wsllwood, John,Waimate
Westmacott, H., Glenovy
White, F. J., Waimate
Whitney, B. D., Waimate
Wild and Bowron, Glenavy
Williams, E., Waimate
Williams, S. G., St. Andrews ■Williams, J. C, St. Andrews
Wilson, David, Makikihi
Wright, Richard, Makikihi
Yondale, Hugh, Southburn
Young, W., Waimate

261
291

1375
200

567
19

700

389
10

14609

96

786
3045

18366
280

86
21790

156
37

100
30
29

264
58

1220
874
509
240

18
204

1471
Nil

289
405

Nil
3266
4976
Nil
1966

96
18

Nil
2890

17090
356

81
21864

284
97

102
31
59
13

956
154

1154
2025
Nil

298
244
169
266
545
396
668

Nil
254

1456
Nil

374
561
164
120
189
100

1198
345
101

1906
2500
7130

299
264
188
280

542
500

1500

1500
173
184
127
112
153
981
320

92

558,367 550,763
MACKENZIE COUNTY
(In Timaru Subdivision).

Ackland, L. G. D., Glentanner, Tekapo
Allan, Robert, Fairlie
Anderson, John,Albury
Angland, D., Albury
Asian, Thomas, Aorangi Downs, Albury
Austin, James, Albury
Bain, Donald, Highfield, Burke's Pass
Bain, W., Fairlie
Ballantyne, James, Ashwick Flat
Ballantyne, Ninian, Fairlie
Blissett, H. G., Cave
Boucher, C. B., Fairlie
Bracken, Christopher, Albury
Braddick, James, Fairlie
Braddick, William, Albury
Bray, John, Cricklewood
Burnett, A., Cave, Timaru
Burnett, A., Mount Cook, Tekapo
Burnett, James, Birch Hill, Lake Pukaki ...
Cain, James, Albury
Caswell, Frederick, Albury
Charles, J. F., Albury
Connor, Mary, Springbrook, St. Andrews ...

9505
20

291
722

2110
691
300
190
340
366

Nil
194
285
694
525
590

2523
6736
3509

9013
Nil
181
36

2020
1960
264
202

21
390
200

41
356
345
464
859

2451
6986
3539

115
96

958
336

1292
164
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